Features
• On-state rms current, IT(RMS) 8 A
• Repetitive peak off-state voltage, VDRM / VRRM 600 V to 800 V
• Triggering gate current, IGT 5 to 50 mA
Description
Available either in through-hole and surface-mount packages, these devices are
suitable for general purpose AC switching. They can be used as an ON/OFF function
in applications such as static relays, heating regulation, induction motor starting

Package information
DS2114 - Rev 16 page 13/18
3 Ordering information
Figure 19. Ordering information scheme (BTA08 and BTB08 series)
Triac
Insulation
A = Insulated
B = Non-insulated
Current
Voltage
Sensitivity andt ype
Packing mode
RG = Tube
08 = 8A
600 = 600 V
800 = 800 V
B = 50 mA
C = 25 mA standard
SW = 10 mA logic level
BW = 50 mA Snubberless
CW = 35 mA Snubberless
TW = 5 mA logic level
BT    A   08  -  600   BW  (RG)
Figure 20. Ordering information scheme (T8 series)
T     8    10  -   600      B    (-TR)
Triac series
Package
B = DPAK
H = IPAK
G = D²PAK
Current
Voltage
Sensitivity
Packing mode
Blank  = Tube
TR = Tape and reel
08 = 8A
600 = 600 V
800 = 800 V
10 = 10 mA
35 = 35 mA
50 = 50 mA
BTA08, BTB08, T810, T835, T850
Ordering information
DS2114 - Rev 16 page 14/18
3.1 Product selector
Table 10. Product selector
Part Number
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity Type Package
600 800
T810-xxxB X X 10 mA Logic Level DPAK
T835-xxxH X 35 mA Snubberless IPAK
T810-xxxG X 10 mA Logic Level D2PAK
T835-xxxG X X 35 mA Snubberless D2PAK
T850-xxxG X X 50 mA Snubberless D2PAK
BTA08-xxxS X 10 mA Logic Level TO-220AB Ins.
BTA08-xxxC X X 35 mA Standard TO-220AB Ins.
BTA08-xxxB X 50 mA Standard TO-220AB Ins.
BTA08-xxxTW X 5 mA Logic Level TO-220AB Ins.
BTA08-xxxSW X 10 mA Logic Level TO-220AB Ins.
BTA08-xxxCW X 35 mA Snubberless TO-220AB Ins.
BTA08-xxxBW X X 50 mA Snubberless TO-220AB Ins.
BTB08-xxxS X 10 mA Logic Level TO-220AB
BTB08-xxxC X 35 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTB08-xxxB X 50 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTB08-xxxTW X X 5 mA Logic Level TO-220AB
BTB08-xxxSW X 10 mA Logic Level TO-220AB
BTB08-xxxCW X X 35 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
BTB08-xxxBW X 50 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
BTA08, BTB08, T810, T835, T850
Ordering information
DS2114 - Rev 16 page 15/18
3.2 Ordering information
Table 11. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
T810-600B T8 1060
DPAK 0.30
75 TubeT835-600B T8 3560
T835-800B T8 3580
T810-600B-TR T8 1060
2500 Tape&Reel 13"
T810-800B-TR T8 1080
T835-600B-TR T8 3560
T835-800B-TR T8 3580
T835-600H T8 3560 IPAK 0.40 75 Tube
T835-600G T835-600G
D2PAK 1.50
50 Tube
T835-8G T835-8G
T850-6G T850-6G
T850-8G T850-8G
T810-600G-TR T810-600G
1000 Tape&Reel 13"